FORM PTO-1:394 (Rev. 6-93) MRD 5-4-98 RE( OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-15-19	998 SHEET E BRIMMIT OF CONVERCE PATENT AND Tracking to Office								
Tab settings ⇒ □ ▼		MAY 4 1998 W								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1007119									
Name of conveying party(ies):	Control of the Contro	Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
JOBSON PUBLISHING L.L.C.		Name: THE BANK OF NEW YORK								
		Internal Address:								
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associate ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other_Limited Liability C ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ 3. Nature of conveyance:	ed Partnership ompany –	Street Address: One Wall Street  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10286  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership								
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Security III	( INTEREST RADEMARKS)	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State New York □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ② No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):										
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
75/361,902		1,082,467; 1,103,858; 1,742,279; 2,098,437; 2,123,281; 2,133,470								
Additional numbers attached?   Yes XX No										
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	· (	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
Name: EMMET, MARVIN & MA	ARTIN, LLP									
Internal Address: PATRICIA M.	. VIOLETTE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
LEGAL ASSIS	STANT									
Street Address: 120 BROADWAY		8. Deposit account number:								
City: NEW YORK State: NY	ZIP: 10271	(Attach duplicate copy of this tage * Sying by deposit account)								
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and are attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
LORI POTTS Oh Oth 4/28/98										
Name of Person Signing Total n	nimber of pages including	Signature Date								

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)**

The undersigned, Jobson Publishing L.L.C. (the "Grantor"), is obligated to THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), and has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further assign to the Secured Party, and grant to the Secured Party a security interest in, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Upon the cash payment in full of all its Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Secured Party will take whatever actions are necessary at the Grantor's expense to release or reconvey to Grantor all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Collateral.

The Administrative Agent's address is: One Wall Street, New York, New York 10286.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0287 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 19th day of March, 1998.

JOBSON PUBLISHING L.L.C.

By:
Name: ROCE
Title: VICE

- 2 -

STATE OF N	IEW	YOR								
COUNTY OF	FNE	W YC		SS.:						
	On	this	19th	day	of	March,	1998,	before	me	person
0						,				F

On this 19th day of March, 1998, before me personally came ROGERC AMATO, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at \_\_\_\_\_; that he is the V.P. of JOBSON PUBLISHING L.L.C., the limited liability company described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public [Notary's Stamp]

LILIAN M. TOMPKINS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TO4709336
Qualified in New York County (15
Commission Expires April 30, 18

## Schedule 1 to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of March 19, 1998

- 1. Reg. No. 1,082,467 to JPC for "20/20".
- 2. Reg. No. 2,123,281 to JPC for "U.S. Pharmacist".
- 3. Reg. No. 1,103,858 to JMC for "The Red Book of Ophthalmology".
- 4. Reg. No. 1,742,279 to JPC for "Optometry Today".
- 5. Application No. 75-101944 to JPC for "Med Trib Web".
- 6. Reg. No. 2,098,437 to JPC for "Spex".
- 7. Application No. 75-053699 to JPC for "Sunwear".
- 8. Application No. 75-361902 to JMC for "Physician Recruiter".

RECORDED: 05/04/1998

REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0290